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Consolidated 7 Programs
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BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank
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13
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Description

THE BLOCK -SUN

THE BLOCK -MON

THE BLOCK -WED
SEVEN NEWS

THE BLOCK -TUE

SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30
SEVEN NEWS - SUN
NINE NEWS SUNDAY
NINE NEWS 6:30

SEVEN NEWS - SAT
NINE NEWS

ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV
SPICKS AND SPECKS-EV
AUSTRALIA'S GOT TALENT - SUN
60 MINUTES

HOME AND AWAY

HARD QUIZ S7-EV

NINE NEWS SATURDAY
A CURRENT AFFAIR

ABC NEWS-EV

Network /

Affiliate

NINE

NINE

NINE

SEVEN

NINE

SEVEN

SEVEN

NINE

NINE

SEVEN

NINE

ABC

ABC

SEVEN

NINE

SEVEN

ABC

NINE

NINE

ABC

Linea’\rk;laé;al?VOD
1,799,000
1,520,000
1,421,000
1,397,000
1,390,000
1,377,000
1,364,000
1,155,000
1,051,000
1,047,000
1,040,000
1,030,000
1,008,000

980,000
974,000
962,000
940,000
925,000
920,000

888,000

National

1,586,000
1,333,000
1,253,000
1,366,000
1,217,000
1,344,000
1,337,000
1,115,000
1,013,000
1,028,000
1,005,000
1,002,000
969,000
957,000
902,000
832,000
925,000
901,000
881,000

864,000

Metro

1,041,000
887,000
821,000
842,000
800,000
829,000
884,000
774,000
698,000
664,000
704,000
650,000
630,000
607,000
567,000
489,000
600,000
605,000
570,000

572,000

Regional

515,000
422,000
415,000
510,000
396,000
501,000
439,000
323,000
304,000
354,000
294,000
353,000
338,000
335,000
313,000
330,000
324,000
286,000
300,000

292,000

National

212,000
187,000
168,000
31,000
173,000
33,000
27,000
40,000
38,000
19,000
35,000
27,000
40,000
22,000
71,000
130,000
15,000
24,000
39,000

25,000

Metro

159,000
139,000
125,000
24,000
129,000
25,000
21,000
32,000
31,000
15,000
28,000
22,000
32,000
17,000
52,000
97,000
12,000
19,000
30,000

20,000

Regional

63,000
57,000
51,000
8,000
53,000
9,000
7,000
11,000
10,000
5,000
9,000
6,000
9,000
6,000
23,000
40,000
4,000
6,000
11,000

5,000

g DY
88%
88%
88%
98%
88%
98%
98%
97%
96%
98%
97%
97%
96%
98%
93%
86%
98%
97%
96%

97%

SNZRSa
12%
12%
12%
2%
12%
2%
2%
3%
4%

2%
3%
3%
4%
2%
7%
14%
2%
3%
4%

3%



Top 5 Total TV by Network
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ABC Top 5 Total TV Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

Description

ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV
SPICKS AND SPECKS-EV
HARD QUIZ S7-EV

ABC NEWS-EV

7.30-EV

Network /

Affiliate

ABC

ABC

ABC

ABC

ABC

Linea’\rk;laé;al?VOD
1,030,000
1,008,000

940,000
888,000

842,000

National

1,002,000
969,000
925,000
864,000

817,000

Metro

650,000
630,000
600,000
572,000

548,000

Regional

353,000
338,000
324,000
292,000

269,000

National

27,000
40,000
15,000
25,000

26,000

Metro

22,000
32,000
12,000
20,000

21,000

Regional

6,000
9,000
4,000
5,000

6,000

Linear TV Only
National

BVOD Only
National






Seven Network Top 5 Total TV Programs



SEVEN NEWS

SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30

SEVEN NEWS - SUN

SEVEN NEWS - SAT

AUSTRALIA'S GOT TALENT - SUN

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

SEVEN

1,397,000
1,377,000
1,364,000
1,047,000

980,000

1,366,000
1,344,000
1,337,000
1,028,000

957,000

842,000
829,000
884,000
664,000

607,000

510,000
501,000
439,000
354,000

335,000

31,000
33,000
27,000
19,000

22,000

24,000
25,000
21,000
15,000

17,000

8,000
9,000
7,000
5,000

6,000

98%

98%

98%

98%

98%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%






Nine Network Top 5 Total TV Programs



THE BLOCK -SUN

THE BLOCK -MON

THE BLOCK -WED

THE BLOCK -TUE

NINE NEWS SUNDAY

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

NINE

1,799,000
1,520,000
1,421,000
1,390,000

1,155,000

1,586,000
1,333,000
1,253,000
1,217,000

1,115,000

1,041,000
887,000
821,000
800,000

774,000

515,000
422,000
415,000
396,000

323,000

212,000
187,000
168,000
173,000

40,000

159,000
139,000
125,000
129,000

32,000

63,000
57,000
51,000
53,000

11,000

88%

88%

88%

88%

97%

12%

12%

12%

12%

3%



Top 5 Total TV by Network

Week: 43 (16/10/2022 - 22/10/2022) Demographic: Total People Statistics: Audience 7
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Network 10 Top 5 Total TV Programs

ToTAL ©

BVOD

CONTRIBUTION %




Rank

Description

HAVE YOU BEEN PAYING
ATTENTION?

GOGGLEBOX
THE CHEAP SEATS
THE TRAITORS TUES

THE TRAITORS MON

Network /

Affiliate

TEN

TEN

TEN

TEN

TEN

Linea’\rla'laé;al?VOD
875,000
854,000
503,000
482,000

458,000

National

837,000
830,000
490,000
440,000

426,000

Metro

605,000
575,000
356,000
323,000

296,000

Regional

209,000
221,000
126,000
108,000

124,000

National

38,000
24,000
13,000
42,000

32,000

Metro

31,000
19,000
10,000
33,000

26,000

Regional

9,000
6,000
3,000
11,000

8,000

Linear TV Only
National

BVOD Only
National






SBS Top 5 Total TV Programs



THE HANDMAID'S TALE

GREAT COASTAL RAILWAY
JOURNEYS

GREATEST TRAIN JOURNEYS FROM
ABOVE

CURSE OF THE ANCIENTS

SECRETS OF THE ROYAL PALACES

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

SBS

289,000
256,000
250,000
247,000

239,000

289,000
255,000
248,000
243,000

238,000

212,000
177,000
168,000
153,000

146,000

76,000
77,000
79,000
91,000

92,000

1,000
1,000
3,000
4,000

2,000

N/A
1,000
2,000
3,000

1,000

N/A
N/A
1,000
1,000

N/A



Notes

VOZ ‘Linear TV Metro’ and ‘Linear TV Regional’ audience ‘000s reflect the audience to local content only (no spill
viewing®). “Linear TV National’ includes spill viewing that was otherwise excluded from the ‘Linear TV Metro’ and
‘Linear TV Regional’ figures. This accounts for the difference between ‘Linear TV National’ and the sum of ‘Linear
TV Metro’ and ‘Linear TV Regional’ in these reports.

‘Linear TV Regional’ in VOZ also includes the new market, ‘Rest of Australia’ which means that ‘Linear TV Regional’
in VOZ will be different to ‘Linear TV Regional’ in TV currency.

‘BVOD Metro’ and ‘BVOD Regional’ audience ‘000s represent VPM viewing allocated to the respective TAM service
markets. The sum of these will differ slightly from ‘BVOD National’ ‘000s reported within VOZ, to account for BVOD
viewing in overlap markets and outside of regional and metro TAM coverage areas.

*spill viewing is defined as either viewing to regional linear broadcast content if it originated from a non-regional
market or viewing to metro linear broadcast content if it originated from a non-metro market.

VOZ is the foundation of Australia’s Total TV reporting standard, bringing together broadcaster content
viewed on TV sets (Linear TV) and connected devices (BVOD) to provide all-screen, cross-platform planning
& reporting.

For more information on this report you can read the VOZ Guidelines and Frequently Asked
Questions on our website virtualoz.com.au
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https://virtualoz.com.au

P: +61 2 9929 7210
E: info@oztam.com.au
W: virtualoz.com.au

Level 2, Suite 1,
124 Walker Street,
North Sydney NSW

2060 Australia

ABN: 87 089 146 396
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